7V 300mA 85dB PSRR Low Dropout Regulator
G E N E R A L  D E S C R I P T I O N
The ASPL1111 is a series of low dropout regulators with 300mA output capability. By employing a proprietary
design technique together with highly reliable manufacturing process, it can work under a wide range of input voltage
from 1.7V to 7V, while still achieving a low dropout voltage.
Though ASPL1111 only consume 35uA quiescent current, it achieves 85dB PSRR at 1KHz with an ultra-fast control
loop design. It also guarantees 2% output voltage accuracy and all types of self-protection features, such as output current
limit, short circuit protection and thermal shutdown.

600ohm output discharge when CE disabled
M A R K I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Top Marking  Part Number Coding
IK/b  V  Y  W  X
Year Code
B - Z: 2020 - 2044
Week Number
A - Z: 01 – 26
a – z:  27 - 52
Internal ID
Output Voltage
Refer to code table
Product ID
IK: SOT package
b: DFN1x1
ASPL1111-VV PP
Package
ZA: SOT23
ZD: SOT23-5L
TG: DFN1x1-4L
Output Voltage
12: 1.2V
18: 1.8V
33: 3.3V
7V 300mA 85dB PSRR Low Dropout Regulator
ASPL1111
www.ascendsemi.com 0755-86970486专注于设计实用性模拟IC及系统级芯片解决方案
NOV 2021 Version1.0 2/10
Output Voltage Code Table
0.5V 5 1.4V E 2.4V O 3.3V Y 4.3V i 5.3V s
0.6V 6 1.5V F 2.5V P 3.4V Z 4.4V j 5.4V t
0.7V 7 1.6V G 2.6V Q 3.5V a 4.5V k 5.5V u
0.8V 8 1.7V H 2.7V R 3.6V b 4.6V l 5.6V v
0.85V 9 1.8V I 2.8V S 3.7V c 4.7V m 5.7V w
0.9V 0 1.9V J 2.85V T 3.8V d 4.8V n 5.8V x
1.0V A 2.0V K 2.9V U 3.9V e 4.9V o 5.9V y
1.1V B 2.1V L 3.0V V 4.0V f 5.0V p 6.0V z
1.2V C 2.2V M 3.1V W 4.1V g 5.1V q
1.3V D 2.3V N 3.2V X 4.2V h 5.2V r
O R D E R  I N F O R M A T I O N
Part No    Output Voltage Package Top Marking Tape & Reel
ASPL1111-10ZA-R 1.0 V SOT23 IKAYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-12ZA-R 1.2 V SOT23 IKCYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-15ZA-R 1.5 V SOT23 IKFYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-18ZA-R 1.8 V SOT23 IKIYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-25ZA-R 2.5 V SOT23 IKPYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-28ZA-R 2.8 V SOT23 IKSYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-30ZA-R 3.0 V SOT23 IKVYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-33ZA-R 3.3 V SOT23 IKYYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-10ZD-R             1.0V                 SOT23-5L IKAYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-12ZD-R             1.2V SOT23-5L IKCYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-15ZD-R              1.5V SOT23-5L IKFYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-18ZD-R              1.8V SOT23-5L IKIYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-25ZD-R               2.5V SOT23-5L IKPYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-28ZD-R              2.8V SOT23-5L IKSYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-30ZD-R              3.0V SOT23-5L IKVYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-33ZD-R             3.3V SOT23-5L IKYYWX 3K/Reel
ASPL1111-10TG-R          1.0V DFN1x1-4L bA YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-12TG-R          1.2V DFN1x1-4L bC YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-15TG-R          1.5V DFN1x1-4L bF YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-18TG-R                   1.8V                        DFN1x1-4L                     bI   YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-25TG-R               2.5V                DFN1x1-4L  bP YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-28TG-R 2.8V                       DFN1x1-4L    bS YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-30TG-R 3.0V            DFN1x1-4L bV YW 5K/Reel
ASPL1111-33TG-R 3.3V DFN1x1-4L bY YW 5K/Reel
7V 300mA 85dB PSRR Low Dropout Regulator
ASPL1111
www.ascendsemi.com 0755-86970486专注于设计实用性模拟IC及系统级芯片解决方案
NOV 2021 Version1.0 3/10
Note: ”R” stands for Packing, Tape&Reel.
A B S O L U T E  M A X I M U M  R A T I N G S
VIN
 (1)……………………………………………………………………………………-0.3V to +8V